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Monday, 6 July

12.00-13.00 Registration and Welcome Coffee

13.00-13.15

13.15-14.30

Introduction of all participants

Introduction, Status Quo, and Perspective of German 
BioImaging

Prof. Elisa May, University of Konstanz and Coordinator German 
BioImaging
Dr Nadine Utz, Project Manager German BioImaging

14.30-18.00

14.30-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-18.00

Session: Quality Assessment of Instruments

Workgroup Microscope Specifications and Standardized 
Measurements and Representatives of Microscopy Companies

Zeiss: Dr Ankerhold, Dr Heidkamp
Nikon: Dr Möller, Dr van der Oord
Leica: Dr Falke, Dr Kappel
Olympus: Dr Eich

Topic 1: Laser Power Measurements

Coffee Break

Topic 2: Signal to noise ratio of PMTs

18.30-20.00 Dinner

20.30-22.00 Social event: Bowling

Tuesday, 7 July

09.00-10.30 Session: Booking and accounting

Dr Roland Nitschke, University of Freiburg
Elena Trovesi, Core Vision

10.30-11.00 Coffee Break

11.00-12.00 Free Session:
Suggestions collected from participants:
● Survey results: user/staff ratio
● IT-Infrastructure
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12.00-13.00 Session: Teaching Tricks

Workgroups Training of facility staff and Training of facility users

Includes hands-on demonstration of optical components

13.00-14.00 Lunch

14.30-16.30 Social event: Visit to Fulda

16.30-17.00 Coffee Break

17.00-19.00 Session: Core Facilities at the national and European level

DFG: Dr Achim Tieftrunk
Prof. Elisa May

19.30-20.30 Dinner

Wednesday, 8 July

09.00-12.45

09.00-09.10

09.10-10.05

10.05-10.20

10.20-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-12.30

Session: Image Analysis Software

Workgroup Image Analysis

Introduction
Dr Jürgen Reymann, University of Heidelberg

Developing Image Analysis Software

Dr Pavel Tomancak, MPI CBG Dresden
jun. Prof. Olaf Ronneberger, University of Freiburg
Prof. Fred Hamprecht, University of Heidelberg

Funding of software development for life sciences
DFG: Dr A. Tieftrunk

Current activities of the image analyst community
Dr Kota Miura, EMBL Heidelberg

Coffee Break

Round Table Image Analysis Software:
Dialogue between software developers, users, and funders

12.30-12.45 Wrap up and Closure

13.00 Lunch (bags)
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